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                 Producer: 502 Lana Sulkey, Show Date: 09/28/19                  

                   Contact: Lana Rae Sulkey or Sally Soltvedt                    

              Location: Old Spanish Trail Arena-Moab UT, Moab, UT   

              

                 B4B Open 4D-Saturday             

                                                                                   

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.318 $398.00         Charlotte Kasten on DD Famous French Pip        

   2nd 15.391 $326.00         Amber Moore on Nasmune                          

   3rd 15.393 $241.00         Charlotte Kasten on Eyesa Get Gone Girl         

   4th 15.445 $157.00         Marvella Phelps on Red Biddy                    

   5th 15.536 $ 84.00         Hallie Taylor on Frenchisfreshouttacash         

   6th 15.561                 Connie Wyatt on IB Golden Glow                  

   7th 15.564                 Stepahanie Lujan on Moons Misty Blue            

   8th 15.568                 Alicia Flohr on Pocket full of Sparks           

   9th 15.585                 Amber Moore on Knoxville Bank                   

  10th 15.588                 Kacey Carpenter on She's A Naturel Rock         

  11th 15.613                 Jill Phelps on Sparkofastorm                    

  12th 15.638                 Trudy Peterson on Cm Dynamites Dally            

  13th 15.644                 Erin Oliver on Jose                             

  14th 15.664                 Amber Moore on Betty Bucks                      

  15th 15.677                 Melanie Adams on RGR Jess da Bomb               

Tie    15.677                 Trudy Peterson on PA Famous Cool Guy            

  17th 15.743                 Faith Vickers on Classy Flame N Fire            

  18th 15.792                 Pam Pope on Coronamiga                          

  19th 15.814                 Abby Zellar on Zancy Cat De Great               

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 15.845 $341.00         Gayla Schafer on Ms Dancing Staws               

   2nd 15.852 $279.00         Trista Linsacum on Shez Fit To Fly              

   3rd 15.876 $207.00         Alicia Flohr on Spark Plug                      

   4th 15.904 $134.00         Chandelle Rudman on Docs Splash N Bac           

   5th 15.916 $ 72.00         Lana Rae Sulkey on Shawne Sparks                

   6th 15.927                 Marie Hoch on The Cold Gypsy Lady               

   7th 15.974                 Kodie Scott on SJS Aremetto Gold                

   8th 15.982                 Mary Satterfield on Honey's on Fire             

   9th 15.987                 Kami Bird on Striking Rango                     

  10th 15.995                 Linda Tibbitts on Doc's High Fame               

  11th 16.033                 Becky Trujillo on Sissy                         

  12th 16.087                 Tracy Jackson on Red                            

  13th 16.092                 Bonnie Blain on Road Tripping                   

  14th 16.093                 Sheradan Jaquez on Damn It                      

  15th 16.109                 Kami Bird on Miss Lena Blue                     

  16th 16.161                 Amy Beasley on Sug's Tru Gypsy                  

  17th 16.167                 Chelsea Hotchkiss on Luna                       

  18th 16.173                 Angela Halls on Tax Day Grey                    

  19th 16.231                 Cierra Palmer on Coral                          

  20th 16.235                 Tamy Jaramillo on Thunder                       

  21st 16.265                 Deloy Adams on CY I Am Sport Fan                

  22nd 16.268                 Wendy Brandt on Smart Valentine                 

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 16.318 $227.00         Joanie Wilcox on Chiquita Princessa             

   2nd 16.319 $186.00         Trista Linsacum on Sparkles and Whiskey         

   3rd 16.359 $138.00         Caitlin Torgerson on If Imma Black Million      



   4th 16.381 $ 90.00         Courtney McCracken on Pokers Easter Bunny       

   5th 16.421 $ 48.00         Cierra Palmer on Nikki                          

   6th 16.438                 Katlyn Watson on Adelish                        

   7th 16.443                 Kelsey Tate on Kobee                            

   8th 16.451                 Sarah LeValley on Lovely Diamond Romp           

   9th 16.480                 Monica Smith on Jack                            

  10th 16.505                 Barb Steele on Rebel                            

  11th 16.536                 Janelle Urista on StellaBee Cash                

  12th 16.538                 Eva Scritchfield on Sierra Jet Jones            

  13th 16.546                 Joanie Wilcox on RF Big Dreamer                 

  14th 16.791                 Mandy Rush on Blades onFire                     

                                                                                 

                               4D Placings                                    

   1st 16.818 $171.00         Jackie King on Sierra Grey                      

   2nd 16.975 $140.00         Holly Binnian on Coconut                        

   3rd 17.066 $103.00         Ronda Fowler on Pitch's Rose                    

   4th 17.174 $ 67.00         Jodi Kirby on Jet Bazin Spacette                

   5th 17.176 $ 36.00         Tara Olson on Roosters Wild Chick               

   6th 17.280                 Sheradan Jaquez on Tequila                      

   7th 17.340                 Connie Lyster on Hunka Thunder                  

   8th 17.371                 Debbie Bennett on Alley                         

   9th 17.501                 Natalie Steiner on Ricky                        

  10th 17.525                 Kodie Scott on HH Foxy Red                      

  11th 17.567                 Melayni Wangnild on Alice                       

  12th 17.822                 Andrea Urista on Dun Faded Allstar              

  13th 18.822                 Wendy Brandt on Special Style Rocket            

  14th 18.953                 Cierra Palmer on Twister                        

  15th 19.024                 Jeanne Roberts on Mooney                        

N/T    400.000                Tara Olson on Kissed By Wally                   

N/T    400.000                Taymar Clarke on Docs Lucky  Runner             

N/T    415.117                Bonnie Blain on Ralph E                         

N/T    415.404                Charlotte Kasten on Zoomin For Gabby            

N/T    415.439                Stepahanie Lujan on Miss Gold Hayes             

N/T    415.481                Bailey Collom on Bozo                           

N/T    415.535                Grace Rooks on Hot Bug Light                    

N/T    415.555                Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice                   

N/T    415.582                Andrea Urista on Taris Chic                     

N/T    415.760                Mika Tozer on Joleen JoJo                       

N/T    415.849                Amber Moore on Cash (perks clover)              

N/T    416.779                Bonnie Blain on Chris Le Dough                  

N/T    416.822                Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolates                 

N/T    417.169                Shelley Cannon on Capricious Fraulein           

N/T    417.906                Amber Wiggins on KP Charlie Jewel               

N/T    418.248                Kami Bird on BR Hes Out Tradin                  

N/T    429.934                Tamy Jaramillo on Cheleo   

      

    B4B Jackpot 4D-Saturday            

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.391 $123.00  52370       Amber Moore on Nasmune                     

   2nd 15.445 $ 92.00 4 41419      Marvella Phelps on Red Biddy               

   3rd 15.561 $ 61.00              Connie Wyatt on IB Golden Glow             

   4th 15.585 $ 31.00  52370       Amber Moore on Knoxville Bank              

   5th 15.588                      Kacey Carpenter on She's A Naturel Rock    

   6th 15.613                      Jill Phelps on Sparkofastorm               

   7th 15.644                      Erin Oliver on Jose                        

   8th 15.664          52370       Amber Moore on Betty Bucks                 



   9th 15.677                      Melanie Adams on RGR Jess da Bomb          

  10th 15.743                      Faith Vickers on Classy Flame N Fire       

  11th 15.814                      Abby Zellar on Zancy Cat De Great          

  12th 15.904                      Chandelle Rudman on Docs Splash N Bac      

  13th 15.916                      Lana Rae Sulkey on Shawne Sparks           

  14th 15.927                      Marie Hoch on The Cold Gypsy Lady          

  15th 15.958                      Caitlin Torgerson on If Imma Black Millio  

  16th 15.987                      Kami Bird on Striking Rango                

  17th 15.995                      Linda Tibbitts on Doc's High Fame          

  18th 16.033                      Becky Trujillo on Sissy                    

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 16.093 $105.00              Sheradan Jaquez on Damn It                 

   2nd 16.109 $ 79.00              Kami Bird on Miss Lena Blue                

   3rd 16.161 $ 53.00              Amy Beasley on Sug's Tru Gypsy             

   4th 16.165 $ 26.00              Cierra Palmer on Coral                     

   5th 16.235                      Tamy Jaramillo on Thunder                  

   6th 16.261                      Angela Halls on Tax Day Grey               

   7th 16.265                      Deloy Adams on CY I Am Sport Fan           

   8th 16.318                      Joanie Wilcox on Chiquita Princessa        

   9th 16.491                      Brittany Maynes on My Tiara Please         

  10th 16.505                      Barb Steele on Rebel                       

  11th 16.538                      Eva Scritchfield on Sierra Jet Jones       

  12th 16.546                      Joanie Wilcox on RF Big Dreamer            

  13th 16.691          52370       Amber Moore on Corona Strawfly             

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 16.791 $ 70.00              Mandy Rush on Blades onFire                

   2nd 16.818 $ 53.00              Jackie King on Sierra Grey                 

   3rd 16.853 $ 35.00              Taymar Clarke on Docs Lucky  Runner        

   4th 17.066 $ 18.00              Ronda Fowler on Pitch's Rose               

   5th 17.280                      Sheradan Jaquez on Tequila                 

   6th 17.311                      Cierra Palmer on Nikki                     

                                                                                 

                               4D Placings                                    

   1st 17.538 $ 53.00              Abby Zellar on Slip Me Sum Wood            

   2nd 17.567 $ 39.00              Melayni Wangnild on Alice                  

   3rd 18.822 $ 26.00              Wendy Brandt on Special Style Rocket       

   4th 19.869 $ 13.00              Brynley Osborn on Tiquila Michelle         

N/T    415.541                     Stepahanie Lujan on Miss Gold Hayes        

N/T    415.555                     Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice              

N/T    415.690                     Bailey Collom on Bozo                      

N/T    415.760                     Mika Tozer on Joleen JoJo                  

N/T    415.849          52370      Amber Moore on Cash (perks clover)         

N/T    416.822                     Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolates            

N/T    417.169                     Shelley Cannon on Capricious Fraulein      

N/T    418.840                     Mandy Rush on Down N The Firewater         

N/T    429.934                     Tamy Jaramillo on Cheleo                   

         

              B4B Novice 3D-Saturday               

 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.393 $110.00              Charlotte Kasten on Eyesa Get Gone Girl    

   2nd 15.559 $ 66.00              Cierra Palmer on Nikki                     

   3rd 15.904 $ 44.00              Chandelle Rudman on Docs Splash N Bac      

   4th 16.109                      Caitlin Torgerson on If Imma Black Millio  

   5th 16.173                      Angela Halls on Tax Day Grey               



                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 16.438 $ 66.00              Katlyn Watson on Adelish                   

   2nd 16.480 $ 40.00              Monica Smith on Jack                       

   3rd 16.538 $ 26.00              Eva Scritchfield on Sierra Jet Jones       

   4th 16.589                      Hallie Taylor on Miranda Margret           

   5th 16.591                      Landree Tate on Chex Berry Dun It          

   6th 16.747                      Brittany Maynes on My Tiara Please         

   7th 16.791                      Mandy Rush on Blades onFire                

   8th 16.881                      Janelle Urista on WM Ragdoll               

   9th 16.975         CO10 53523   Holly Binnian on Coconut                   

  10th 17.081                      Cierra Palmer on Coral                     

  11th 17.340         CO10 53496   Connie Lyster on Hunka Thunder             

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 17.822 $ 44.00              Andrea Urista on Dun Faded Allstar         

   2nd 18.696 $ 26.00              Tammie Lang on IB Blue Ice                 

   3rd 19.026 $ 18.00              Nicki Cavalier on Ruby                     

   4th 19.656                      Brynley Osborn on Tiquila Michelle         

   5th 20.506                      Jessy Pelloni on Rooster                   

   6th 20.557                      Mandy Rush on Down N The Firewater   

 

               B4B Open 4D-Sunday     

          

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.123 $390.00         Rachel HuerKamp on Jack                         

   2nd 15.156 $319.00         Jill Phelps on Sparkofastorm                    

   3rd 15.193 $236.00         Bonnie Blain on Ralph E                         

   4th 15.215 $154.00         Amber Moore on Nasmune                          

   5th 15.297 $ 83.00         Melanie Adams on RGR Jess da Bomb               

   6th 15.333                 Bailey Collom on Bozo                           

   7th 15.355                 Charlotte Kasten on DD Famous French Pip        

   8th 15.365                 Alicia Flohr on Spark Plug                      

   9th 15.372                 Mika Tozer on Joleen JoJo                       

  10th 15.415                 Trudy Peterson on Cm Dynamites Dally            

  11th 15.443                 Lana Rae Sulkey on Shawne Sparks                

  12th 15.460                 Amber Moore on Knoxville Bank                   

  13th 15.471                 Connie Wyatt on IB Golden Glow                  

  14th 15.472                 Charlotte Kasten on Eyesa Get Gone Girl         

  15th 15.510                 Faith Vickers on Classy Flame N Fire            

  16th 15.520                 Brittaney Cordova on SHR Starlights             

  17th 15.525                 Bonnie Blain on Road Tripping                   

  18th 15.535                 Breanna Daves on Buster                         

  19th 15.537                 Kami Bird on Striking Rango                     

  20th 15.547                 Stepahanie Lujan on Moons Misty Blue            

  21st 15.579                 Charlotte Kasten on Zoomin For Gabby            

  22nd 15.580                 Stepahanie Lujan on Miss Gold Hayes             

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 15.628 $334.00         Karen Maxwell on Sneaky                         

   2nd 15.670 $273.00         Abby Zellar on Zancy Cat De Great               

   3rd 15.716 $203.00         Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice                   

   4th 15.750 $132.00         Amy Beasley on Sug's Tru Gypsy                  

   5th 15.753 $ 71.00         Marvella Phelps on Red Biddy                    

   6th 15.769                 Hallie Taylor on Frenchisfreshouttacash         

   7th 15.775                 Cierra Palmer on Nikki                          

   8th 15.799                 Trudy Peterson on PA Famous Cool Guy            

   9th 15.823                 Trista Linsacum on Shez Fit To Fly              



  10th 15.826                 Amber Moore on Betty Bucks                      

  11th 15.830                 Caitlin Torgerson on If Imma Black Million      

  12th 15.832                 Rachel HuerKamp on Brat                         

  13th 15.853                 Joanie Wilcox on RF Big Dreamer                 

  14th 15.861                 Alicia Flohr on Pocket full of Sparks           

  15th 15.929                 Becky Trujillo on Sissy                         

  16th 15.945                 Mary Satterfield on Honey's on Fire             

  17th 15.975                 Kodie Scott on SJS Aremetto Gold                

  18th 15.989                 Linda Tibbitts on Doc's High Fame               

  19th 16.001                 Trista Linsacum on Sparkles and Whiskey         

  20th 16.011                 Kacey Carpenter on She's A Naturel Rock         

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 16.131 $223.00         Cierra Palmer on Coral                          

   2nd 16.155 $182.00         Janelle Urista on StellaBee Cash                

   3rd 16.197 $135.00         Amber Moore on Cash (perks clover)              

   4th 16.231 $ 88.00         Joanie Wilcox on Chiquita Princessa             

   5th 16.235 $ 47.00         Gayla Schafer on Ms Dancing Staws               

   6th 16.247                 Tamy Jaramillo on Thunder                       

   7th 16.263                 Monica Smith on Jack                            

   8th 16.329                 Wendy Brandt on Smart Valentine                 

   9th 16.376                 Kami Bird on Miss Lena Blue                     

  10th 16.487                 Deloy Adams on CY I Am Sport Fan                

  11th 16.587                 Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolates                 

  12th 16.596                 Katlyn Watson on Adelish                        

  13th 16.610                 Tara Olson on Kissed By Wally                   

  14th 16.611                 Jackie King on Sierra Grey                      

  15th 16.621                 Andrea Urista on Dun Faded Allstar              

                                                                                 

                               4D Placings                                    

   1st 16.633 $167.00         Holly Binnian on Coconut                        

   2nd 16.656 $137.00         Shelley Cannon on Capricious Fraulein           

   3rd 16.660 $101.00         Tara Olson on Roosters Wild Chick               

   4th 16.744 $ 66.00         Barb Steele on Rebel                            

   5th 16.862 $ 35.00         Melayni Wangnild on Alice                       

   6th 16.954                 Natalie Steiner on Ricky                        

   7th 17.069                 Kaci Crews on Sure Nuff Illusion                

   8th 17.146                 Eva Scritchfield on Sierra Jet Jones            

   9th 17.274                 Angela Halls on Tax Day Grey                    

  10th 17.278                 Mandy Rush on Blades onFire                     

  11th 17.288                 Connie Lyster on Hunka Thunder                  

  12th 17.385                 Ronda Fowler on Pitch's Rose                    

  13th 17.389                 Kami Bird on BR Hes Out Tradin                  

  14th 17.840                 Kodie Scott on HH Foxy Red                      

  15th 17.866                 Kelsey Tate on Kobee                            

  16th 18.125                 Wendy Brandt on Special Style Rocket            

  17th 18.133                 Cierra Palmer on Twister                        

  18th 18.205                 Jodi Kirby on Jet Bazin Spacette                

N/T    400.000                Marie Hoch on The Cold Gypsy Lady               

N/T    415.378                Erin Oliver on Jose                             

N/T    415.435                Grace Rooks on Hot Bug Light                    

N/T    415.467                Sophia Wiltfang on DC French Vanilla            

N/T    415.626                Bonnie Blain on Chris Le Dough                  

N/T    415.666                Andrea Urista on Taris Chic                     

                                                                                 

N/T    415.804                Tamy Jaramillo on Cheleo                        

N/T    415.900                Sarah LeValley on Lovely Diamond Romp           



N/T    416.087                Courtney McCracken on Pokers Easter Bunny       

N/T    419.736                Chelsea Hotchkiss on Luna  

                 

   B4B Jackpot 4D-Sunday            

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.156 $108.00         Jill Phelps on Sparkofastorm                    

   2nd 15.215 $ 81.00         Amber Moore on Nasmune                          

   3rd 15.297 $ 54.00         Melanie Adams on RGR Jess da Bomb               

   4th 15.372 $ 27.00         Mika Tozer on Joleen JoJo                       

   5th 15.443                 Lana Rae Sulkey on Shawne Sparks                

   6th 15.460                 Amber Moore on Knoxville Bank                   

   7th 15.471                 Connie Wyatt on IB Golden Glow                  

   8th 15.510                 Faith Vickers on Classy Flame N Fire            

   9th 15.537                 Kami Bird on Striking Rango                     

  10th 15.538                 Marie Hoch on The Cold Gypsy Lady               

  11th 15.670                 Abby Zellar on Zancy Cat De Great               

  12th 15.716                 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice                   

  13th 15.750                 Amy Beasley on Sug's Tru Gypsy                  

  14th 15.753                 Marvella Phelps on Red Biddy                    

  15th 15.775                 Cierra Palmer on Nikki                          

  16th 15.783                 Chelsea Hotchkiss on Luna                       

  17th 15.826                 Amber Moore on Betty Bucks                      

  18th 15.830                 Caitlin Torgerson on If Imma Black Million      

  19th 15.853                 Joanie Wilcox on RF Big Dreamer                 

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 15.989 $ 92.00         Linda Tibbitts on Doc's High Fame               

   2nd 16.011 $ 69.00         Kacey Carpenter on She's A Naturel Rock         

   3rd 16.131 $ 46.00         Cierra Palmer on Coral                          

   4th 16.197 $ 23.00         Amber Moore on Cash (perks clover)              

   5th 16.231                 Joanie Wilcox on Chiquita Princessa             

   6th 16.247                 Tamy Jaramillo on Thunder                       

   7th 16.376                 Kami Bird on Miss Lena Blue                     

   8th 16.487                 Deloy Adams on CY I Am Sport Fan                

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 16.587 $ 62.00         Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolates                 

   2nd 16.611 $ 46.00         Jackie King on Sierra Grey                      

   3rd 16.656 $ 31.00         Shelley Cannon on Capricious Fraulein           

   4th 16.744 $ 15.00         Barb Steele on Rebel                            

   5th 16.862                 Melayni Wangnild on Alice                       

   6th 16.928                 Angela Halls on Tax Day Grey                    

   7th 17.215                 Amber Moore on Corona Strawfly                  

   8th 17.237                 Abby Zellar on Slip Me Sum Wood                 

                                                                                 

                               4D Placings                                    

   1st 17.278 $ 46.00         Mandy Rush on Blades onFire                     

   2nd 17.385 $ 35.00         Ronda Fowler on Pitch's Rose                    

   3rd 18.133 $ 23.00         Cierra Palmer on Twister                        

   4th 19.085 $ 12.00         Brynley Osborn on Tiquila Michelle              

   5th 20.402                 Mandy Rush on Down N The Firewater              

N/T    400.000                Wendy Brandt on Special Style Rocket            

N/T    415.378                Erin Oliver on Jose                             

N/T    415.804                Tamy Jaramillo on Cheleo                        

N/T    416.932                Eva Scritchfield on Sierra Jet Jones            

                   



 

               B4B Novice 3D-Sunday                

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.472 $110.00              Charlotte Kasten on Eyesa Get Gone Girl    

   2nd 15.709 $ 66.00              Caitlin Torgerson on If Imma Black Millio  

   3rd 15.775 $ 44.00              Cierra Palmer on Nikki                     

   4th 16.131                      Cierra Palmer on Coral                     

   5th 16.263                      Monica Smith on Jack                       

   6th 16.295                      Janelle Urista on WM Ragdoll               

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 16.596 $ 66.00              Katlyn Watson on Adelish                   

   2nd 16.621 $ 40.00              Andrea Urista on Dun Faded Allstar         

   3rd 16.633 $ 26.00 CO10         Holly Binnian on Coconut                   

   4th 16.641                      Landree Tate on Chex Berry Dun It          

   5th 16.877                      Hallie Taylor on Miranda Margret           

   6th 17.274                      Angela Halls on Tax Day Grey               

   7th 17.278                      Mandy Rush on Blades onFire                

   8th 17.288         CO10         Connie Lyster on Hunka Thunder             

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 18.133 $ 44.00              Cierra Palmer on Twister                   

   2nd 18.226 $ 26.00              Nicki Cavalier on Ruby                     

   3rd 18.618 $ 18.00              Brynley Osborn on Tiquila Michelle         

   4th 19.188                      Jessy Pelloni on Rooster                   

   5th 19.282                      Tammie Lang on IB Blue Ice                 

   6th 20.536                      Mandy Rush on Down N The Firewater         

N/T    400.000                     Eva Scritchfield on Sierra Jet Jones       

N/T    416.108                     Bailey Collom on Bozo   

 

 


